Three-point gripper DHDS
538194483 |  | 30.09.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
538194483 |  | 30.09.2024
Three-point gripper DHDS
Characteristics
At a glance Link    dhds
General information:

538194483 |  | 30.09.2024
Three-point gripper DHDS
Type code
001 Series
DHDS Three-point gripper
002 Size [mm]
16 16
32 32
50 50
003 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
004 Gripping force backup
None
NC N/O contact
52024/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538194483 |  | 30.09.2024
Three-point gripper DHDS
Datasheet
General technical data
Size 16 32 50
Stroke per gripper jaws 2.5 mm 3.9 mm 6 mm
Design Lever
Force pilot operated motion sequence
Mode of operation Double-acting
Gripper force back-up During closing
Gripper function 3-point
Number of gripper jaws 3
Max. mass per external gripper
finger 1)
50 g 150 g 250 g
Pneumatic connection M3 M5 G1/8
Repetition accuracy, gripper 2) ≤0.04 mm
Max. replacement accuracy ≤0.2 mm
Max. operating frequency of
gripper
≤4 Hz
Rotationally symmetrical ≤0.2 mm
Position detection Via Hall sensor Via proximity switch
Type of mounting Via female thread and dowel pin
Mounting position optional
1) Applies to unthrottled operation
2) Under constant exposure to operating conditions, end-position drift occurs concentrically to the central axis, at 100 consecutive strokes
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 16 32 50
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature 1) 5 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 2)
1 - Low corrosion stress
Lubrication interval for guide
components
10 MioCyc
1) Note the operating range of the proximity switches
2) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Operating pressure
Size 16 32 50
Gripping force backup None N/O contact None N/O contact None N/O contact
Operating pressure 2 ... 8 bar 4 ... 8 bar 2 ... 8 bar 4 ... 8 bar 2 ... 8 bar 4 ... 8 bar
Weight
Size 16 32 50
Gripping force backup None N/O contact None N/O contact None N/O contact
Product weight 96 g 99 g 276 g 281 g 920 g 932 g
Materials
Material housing Hard anodised wrought aluminium alloy
Material gripper jaws High-alloy stainless steel
Material cover cap PA
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Suitability for the production
of Li-ion batteries